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Meeting Minutes

	Group:
	REQ-Network Identity
	 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Public       FORMCHECKBOX 
 OMA Confidential

	Format:
	Face to face

	Date:
	7th October 2003

	Chair:
	James Vanderbeek, +1.415.828.8577, james.Vanderbeek@vodafone.com   

	Secretary:
	James Vanderbeek, james.Vanderbeek@vodafone.com


1 Agenda

See OMA-REQ-2003-0657.

2 Attendees

	Name
	Referred as
	Company
	Email Address
	Present?

	A J Cave
	AC
	Oracle
	a.j.cave@oracle.com
	

	Alain Nochimowski
	AN
	Orange
	Alain.nochimowski@francetelecom.com
	

	Alan Swanstrom
	AS
	IBM
	alswans@us.ibm.com
	Y

	Alex Walter
	AW
	Vodafone
	Alex.walter@vodafone.com
	

	Alistair Angwin
	AA
	IBM
	angwin@HURSLEY.IBM.COM
	

	Anna Lisa Minghetti
	AM
	TIM
	Annalisa.minghetti@telecomitalia.it
	

	Bryan Sullivan
	BS
	AT&TWS
	Bryan.sullivan@attws.com
	

	Changwoo Jee
	CJ
	SK Telecom
	Cwjee@sktelecom.com
	

	David Turner
	DT
	Microsoft
	Dturner@microsoft.com
	Y

	Edin Bektesevic
	EB
	Vodafone
	Edin.bektesevic@vodafone.com
	

	Gary Ellison
	GE
	Sun
	
	

	Greg Carpenter
	GC
	Nokia
	
	

	Heidi Lofthouse
	HL
	Fuji
	
	

	James Vanderbeek
	JV
	Vodafone
	James.vanderbeek@vodafone.com
	Y

	Javier Arellano
	JA
	SBC Labs
	Jarellano@labs.sbc.com
	

	J.C. Cannon
	JC
	Microsoft
	Jccannon@microsoft.com
	

	Joe McIntyre
	JM
	IBM
	Joe@us.ibm.com
	

	John-Luc Bakker
	JB
	Telcordia
	jlbakker@research.telcordia.com
	Y

	Karl-Erik Moberg
	KEM
	Ericsson
	Karl-erik.moberg@ericsson.se
	

	Kenichi Maeda
	KM
	DoCoMo
	Maedakeni@nttdocomo.co.jp
	

	Lena Kannappan
	LK
	Orange
	Lena.kannappan@rd.francetelecom.com
	

	Marcos Eguillor
	ME
	Telefonica
	Eguillor_m@tsm.es
	

	Mark Pozefsky
	MP
	IBM
	poz@us.ibm.com
	

	Martin Buchter
	MBu
	T-Mobile
	Martin.buechter@t-mobile.de
	

	Masa Sumita
	MS
	NTT DoCoMo
	Sumita@nttdocomo.co.jp
	

	Mauricio Arango
	MA
	Sun
	mauricio.arango@sun.com
	

	Max Mortazavi
	MMo
	Sun
	Masood.mortazavi@sun.com
	

	Michael Brenner
	MB
	Lucent
	mrbrenner@lucent.com
	Y

	Michael Meyer
	MMe
	G+D
	Michael.meyer@de.gi-de.com
	Y

	Miguel A. Pallares
	MAP
	Ericsson
	miguel.pallares@ERICSSON.COM
	Y

	Mika Laitinen
	ML
	Nokia
	Mika.j.laitinen@nokia.com
	

	Nilo Mitra
	NM
	Ericsson
	nilo.mitra@ericsson.com
	

	Nobu Yoda
	NY
	RIM
	Nyoda@rim.net
	

	Olle Eriksson
	OE
	Ericsson
	
	

	Peter Thompson
	PT
	Qualcomm
	peter.thompson@qualcomm.com
	

	Peter Zidar
	PZ
	Mobitel DD
	Pidar.zidar@mobitel.is
	

	Reinhard Kreft
	RK
	Vodafone
	Reinhard.kreft@vodafone.com
	

	Senthil Sengodan
	SS
	Nokia
	Senthil.sengodan@nokia.com
	

	Simon Nicholson
	SN
	Sun
	Simon.nicholson@sun.com
	

	Tapio Kaukonen
	TK
	Nokia
	Tapio.kaukonen@nokia.com
	Y

	Tapio Lammi
	TL
	Telia Sonera
	Tapio.lammi@teliasonera.com
	

	Thomas Ridder
	TR
	Philips
	Thomas.ridder@philips.com
	

	Tim Beard
	TB
	Panasonic
	Tim.beard@panasonicmobile.co.uk
	

	Todd Moore
	TM
	IBM
	
	

	Watara Fujikawa
	WF
	Panasonic
	Fujikawa.watara@jp.panasonic.com
	


3 Actions

See minutes

4 Next meetings

See website and email

5 Intellectual Property Rights Considerations

No IP declared.

6 Minutes

Meeting opened 09:05 AM Pacific

James started the meeting

IPR Call.

IPR call made..

None declared

Presented the agenda and called for late items

Review of minutes 

Input Contributions 

Identity Characteristics:

· Screen name

· MSDIN – device associated with identity

· Permissions

· Security

Identity Management

Identity may represent – what are the implications

· Device

· Individual

· Company

AP – go to other groups to attempt to find simple use cases to distill requirements

AP – take a list of use cases from arch to 

· Create our list of use cases

· Send to a list to WG

· Start our own use cases

· Ask for our 

AP – We are a breakout group, do we need to become a Sub-WG

I – Who receives the document and implements and administers compliance with the requirements that are defined in the group?

AP – Propose a method or model for handling the requirements developed by this group

AP – Begin work to facilitate the liaison requests

Deliverables:

1. Prepare brief to describe scope of identity breakout and how we plan to work with other OMA WG (concurrent)

2. Develop draft generic set of high level business requirements and use cases (10-8-03)

3. Socialize generic set of high level business requirements and use cases and call for input from other WG (???)

4. Finalize set of high level generic business requirements and use cases (London)

5. Scope and prioritize the business requirements (2-3 calls)

a. Develop list of external input sources we require liaison

i. Liberty

ii. Oasis

iii. 3GPP

iv. 3GPP2

v. W3C

vi. IETF

vii. Others?

b. List of internal sources:

i. MWS

ii. Loc

iii. Arch

iv. Identity Breakout

v. Security

vi. Privacy

vii. Device Management

viii. m-Commerce?

ix. Etc.

6. Socialize with other WG to create consensus on requirements and priorities

7. Deliver a first draft requirements document (Jan)

8. Deliver draft requirement to TP (Feb)
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